PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Light Sciences Corporation	06/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Light Sciences Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	34931 Southeast Douglas Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Snoqualmie	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11357358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

206-622-4900 Phone:

Email: ColleenM@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Karl L. Klassen 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 600057.435

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl L. Klassen

Total Attachments: 1

REEL: 019532 FRAME: 0628

PATENT 500310724

source=merger#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019532 FRAME: 0629

SECRETARY OF STATE
JUN 3 0 2006

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

STATE OF WASHINGTON

LIGHT SCIENCES ACQUISITION, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

AND

LIGHT SCIENCES CORPORATION, a Washington corporation

THESE ARTICLES OF MERGER are executed for the purpose of merging Light Sciences Corporation, a Washington corporation (the "Corporation") with and into Light Sciences Acquisition, LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("LLC"). The name of the surviving company into which the other company plans to merge is Light Sciences Acquisition, LLC, a Washington limited liability company.

- 1. The Plan of Merger is attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. The merger has been duly approved by written consent by the sole member of the surviving LLC pursuant to RCW 25.15.400; the merger was duly approved by written consent by more than two-thirds of the voting groups comprising all the votes entitled to be cast of the merging Corporation pursuant to RCW 23B.11.030.

Dated as of June 30, 2006.

RECORDED: 07/09/2007

LIGHT SCIENCES ACQUISITION, LLC, a Washington limited liability company

By:

James Chen, President,

Light Sciences Corporation, sole Member

PATENT REEL: 019532 FRAME: 0630